
Driffield Town Council Approved expenditure – June 2023 

   

 Date Payee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors £ VAT A/c    Centre £ Amount   Transaction Details 

 01/06/2023 Kestrel Services Ltd DD 354.00 59.00 4044 103 295.00 H&S June 

 01/06/2023 British Gas Business DD 177.80 8.46 4050 104 169.34 Mkt Walk gas 

 04/06/2023 MKM Building Supplies 079 14.27 2.38 4023 102 11.89 Various 

 04/06/2023 MKM Building Supplies 080 57.24 9.54 4023 102 47.70 Various 

 04/06/2023 Crown Dec Centre 081 6.00 1.00 4023 102 5.00 Various 

 04/06/2023 Southern Electric 082 76.16 3.62 4052 104 72.54 Electric - Cass Hall 

 04/06/2023 Driffield Electrical Supplies 083 80.34 13.39 4023 102 66.95 Various 

 04/06/2023 KC Communications 084 84.00 14.00 4052 104 70.00 Cass Hall - Internet 

 04/06/2023 KC Communications 085 72.00 12.00 4105 106 60.00 Police internet 

 04/06/2023 KC Communications 093 24.00 4.00 4105 106 20.00 Police - Line rental 

 04/06/2023 Driffield Electrical Supplies 094 13.68 2.28 4023 102 11.40 Various 

 04/06/2023 Randles Ltd 095 355.20 59.20 4004 101 296.00 Toilet cleaning 

 04/06/2023 Initial 096 21.72 3.61 4062 104 18.11 Feminine bins 

 04/06/2023 Driffield Electrical Supplies 112 36.48 6.08 4023 102 30.40 Various 

 06/06/2023 DVLA 140 320.00 4025 102 320.00 Taxation for  

 WG08FBV 

 07/06/2023 Allstar DD 396.31 66.04 4020 102 330.27 Fuel for May 

 08/06/2023 Deborah Sedman 097 187.50 4006 101 187.50 Cass Hall cleaning  

 Mar & Apr 

 08/06/2023 Fire Protection Services Ltd 098 163.20 27.20 4050 104 136.00 Em light repairs -  

 Mkt Walk 

 08/06/2023 CPD PLC 099 383.76 63.96 4112 106 319.80 Various 

 10/06/2023 HSBC DD 76.07 4039 103 76.07 Bank charges 

 12/06/2023 Southern Electric DD 18.46 3.07 4086 106 15.39 Electric Kiosk 1 

 13/06/2023 Argos 129 179.99 30.00 4023 102 149.99 660 4548 36 

 13/06/2023 Argos 129 -179.99 -30.00 4023 102 -149.99 Reverse error 

 14/06/2023 HI Commercial 126 16,622.02 4024 103 16,622.02 Insurance for 2023- 

 24 

 14/06/2023 HI Commercial 128 83.33 4024 103 83.33 Addition of road  

 sweeper 

 15/06/2023 MKM Building Supplies 114 36.55 6.09 4112 106 30.46 Various 

 19/06/2023 1 & 1 Internet Ltd 086 18.00 3.00 4126 107 15.00 Internet fee 

 19/06/2023 Crown Dec Centre 087 13.20 2.20 4023 102 11.00 Various 

 19/06/2023 Public Sector Audit 088 819.80 4038 103 819.80 2022-23 Audit 

 19/06/2023 S Butterworth 089 48.00 8.00 4100 106 40.00 Allotment pipe  

 repairs 

 19/06/2023 S Butterworth 090 88.08 14.68 4056 104 73.40 Heating repairs -  

 Mkt Walk 

 19/06/2023 Cherry's Country Hardware Ltd 091 32.47 5.41 4023 102 27.06 Various 

 19/06/2023 KC Communications 100 24.00 4.00 4105 106 20.00 Police - Line rental 

 19/06/2023 KC Communications 101 97.20 16.20 4105 106 81.00 Internet charge -  

 Police 

 19/06/2023 Rapid Metals Ltd 102 42.89 7.15 4130 107 35.74 Rapid Metals Ltd 

 19/06/2023 Online Playgrounds 103 34.00 5.67 4080 106 28.33 Replacement spring 

 19/06/2023 Amazon EU Sarl 104 16.99 2.83 4031 103 14.16 Label machine  

 labels 

 19/06/2023 Amazon EU Sarl 105 9.99 1.67 4031 103 8.32 Anti slip tape 

 19/06/2023 Amazon EU Sarl 106 9.99 1.67 4023 102 8.32 USB cable 

 19/06/2023 Amazon EU Sarl 107 32.03 5.34 4034 102 26.69 USB Headset 

 19/06/2023 Georgina Lucas 108 500.00 4222 105 500.00 Deputy Honorarium 

 19/06/2023 Gillian Helliwell 109 1,000.00 4070 105 1,000.00 Mayor honorarium 

 19/06/2023 Andrew Mason 110 145.00 4006 101 145.00 May Cass Hall  

 caretaker 

 19/06/2023 KC Communications 111 96.60 16.10 4052 104 80.50 Cass Hall internet -  

 June 

 19/06/2023 MKM Building Supplies 113 168.06 28.01 4023 102 140.05 Various 

 19/06/2023 Jewson 115 132.51 22.08 4023 102 110.43 Various 

 19/06/2023 Agrigem 116 64.90 10.82 4023 102 54.08 Agrigem 

 19/06/2023 D&D Taylor Eng 117 43.20 7.20 4083 106 36.00 Flat iron for baskets 



 19/06/2023 Driffield Electrical Supplies 118 177.47 29.58 4023 102 147.89 Various 

 19/06/2023 Andy Hire Ltd 119 110.40 18.40 4023 102 92.00 Hire of scissor lift 

 19/06/2023 Crown Dec Centre 120 47.64 7.94 4023 102 39.70 Various 

 19/06/2023 CPD PLC 121 90.72 15.12 4112 106 75.60 Various 

 19/06/2023 Fire Protection Services Ltd 122 176.40 29.40 4052 104 147.00 Cass Hall fire and  

 em lights 

 19/06/2023 Fire Protection Services Ltd 123 89.40 14.90 4051 104 74.50 Depot fire and em  

 lights 

 19/06/2023 Fire Protection Services Ltd 124 89.40 14.90 4050 104 74.50 Mkt Walk fire and  

 em lights 

 19/06/2023 Helen Hall Interior Contracts 125 1,200.00 200.00 4133 107 1,000.00 No.43 concept work 

 19/06/2023 Southern Electric 127 139.94 6.66 4052 104 133.28 Cass Hall electric  

 May 

 19/06/2023 Argos 129 179.99 30.00 4023 102 149.99 Backup drive 

 19/06/2023 Eden 130 12.00 2.00 4030 103 10.00 June 23 cover 

 19/06/2023 1 & 1 Internet Ltd 131 18.00 3.00 4126 107 15.00 June Website 

 19/06/2023 Initial 132 21.72 3.61 4062 104 18.11 Feminine bins - July 

 19/06/2023 F Waites & Sons 133 106.52 17.75 4023 102 88.77 Various 

 19/06/2023 Randles Ltd 134 177.60 29.60 4004 101 148.00 BH toilet cleans 

 19/06/2023 Randles Ltd 135 444.00 74.00 4004 101 370.00 May toilet cleans 

 19/06/2023 Visual Security Systems 136 546.00 91.00 4105 106 455.00 May maintenance 

 19/06/2023 Upfront Digital Design 137 200.00 4135 107 200.00 Coronation order of  

 service 

 19/06/2023 Elcocks Ltd 138 213.90 35.66 4023 102 178.24 Various 

 19/06/2023 Durham Spray Paints 139 500.00 4130 107 500.00 Arts & Travel for  

 19/06/2023 Post Office 141 111.00 4025 102 111.00 Taxation of  

 LX19CGU 

 19/06/2023 Squarelabs Ltd 142 205.20 34.20 4034 102 171.00 Squarelabs Ltd 

 19/06/2023 Rialtas 143 906.00 151.00 4034 103 755.00 Rialtas 

 19/06/2023 Kridan Handling Ltd 144 1,216.06 202.68 4056 102 1,013.38 Repairs to lift on  

 WG08FBV 

 19/06/2023 Kridan Handling Ltd 145 306.00 51.00 4056 102 255.00 Service to boom on  

 WG08FBV 

 19/06/2023 Screwfix 146 95.45 15.91 4023 102 79.54 Various 

 19/06/2023 Screwfix 147 35.27 5.89 4023 102 29.38 Various 

 20/06/2023 Direct365 078 126.76 21.13 4112 106 105.63 C21 Jumbo toilet roll  

 dispense 

 20/06/2023 Driffield Youth Action 092 15,000.00 4234 108 15,000.00 1st payment 

 21/06/2023 Yu Energy DD 261.63 12.46 4052 104 249.17 Electric Cass Hall 

 21/06/2023 EON DD 108.83 5.18 4050 104 103.65 Electricity - 1 Mkt  

 Walk 

 21/06/2023 EON DD 75.10 3.58 4063 104 71.52 Electricity - No.43 

 21/06/2023 EON DD 22.09 1.05 4063 104 21.04 Electricity - No.43 

 23/06/2023 EON DD 137.98 6.57 4063 104 131.41 No.43 Gas 

 25/06/2023 Flowjet 075 342.92 57.15 4023 102 285.77 Pump for water  

 bowser 

 25/06/2023 George at Asda 076 120.00 20.00 4031 103 100.00 Storage Boxes 

 25/06/2023 George at Asda 077 124.50 20.75 4031 103 103.75 Storage Boxes 

 26/06/2023 Southern Electric DD 16.43 0.78 4086 106 15.65 Electric kiosk 2&3 

 26/06/2023 Southern Electric DD 18.41 0.87 4086 106 17.54 Electric kiosk 7 

 26/06/2023 Southern Electric DD 16.44 0.78 4086 106 15.66 Electric kiosk 7 

 26/06/2023 Southern Electric DD 18.46 3.07 4086 106 15.39 Electric kiosk 4 

 26/06/2023 Southern Electric DD 18.32 0.87 4086 106 17.45 Electric kiosk 5 

 28/06/2023 Northfield School 151 1,000.00 4034 108 1,000.00 Donation following  

 incident 

 29/06/2023 Southern Electric DD 81.30 3.87 4050 104 77.43 Electric - Mkt Walk 

 


